CAUSE NO. 2024-57221

HARVEY JACKSON	§	IN THE DISTRICT COURT
	§	
VS.	§	270TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
	§	
KEVIN GRAYSON AND HARVEY	§	
JACKSON, SR.	§	OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

MOTION FOR ZOOM HEARING

Plaintiff, Harvey Jackson in the above-styled and numbered cause, acting by and through Marcella A. Hagger, files this Motion for Zoom Hearing on Motion for Substitute Service of Process and for good cause and in support shows the following

Mr. Harvey Jackson Sr. has refused service of citation by the Service Processor on 4 attempts.

Harvey Jackson prays that this court set this matter for Zoom hearing.

Or in the alternative, PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Motion for Substitute Service of Process in this cause shall be submitted to the Court without oral hearing on or after Monday, November 4, 2024 at 8:00 a.m., unless oral hearing is ordered by the Court.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Marcella A. Hagger
Marcella A. Hagger
Attorney for Harvey Jackson
Bar no: 24093491

Land Labor & Capital, PLLC 5718 Westheimer Road, Suite 1000 Houston, Texas 77057 Office Phone: (832) 305-7677

Cell Phone: (281) 236-6456

Fax: (281) 247-6702

Email: mahagger@llcpllc.com

Certificate of Service

I certify that a true copy of this document was served in accordance with Rule 21a of the

Texas Rules of Civil Procedure on the following on October 26, 2024:

/s/ Marcella A. Hagger

Marcella A. Hagger

Attorney for Harvey Jackson